has no significant impact on the Sports Council’s financial position or results.

m Accounting Standards, Interpretations and Amendments to Published Standards Not Yet Effective

Certain new standards, interpretations and amendments to existing standards have been published that are
mandatory for the Sport Council’s accounting periods beginning on or after 1 April 2010, but which the Sports
Council has not adopted early. Other than those outlined in note 2 below, the Sports Council considers that these
standards are not relevant to its operations.

009654-Sports Coucil.NI. 2009-2010.indd 29009654-Sports Coucil.NI. 2009-2010.indd 29 18/07/2011 10:51:2118/07/2011 10:51:21

Sports Council for Northern Ireland Lottery Distribution Account 2009-2010

30

2 First-time Adoption of IFRS

With effect from 1 April 2009, the Sports Council for Northern Ireland Lottery Distribution Fund is required to
report its financial statements in accordance with IFRS. The transition date for adoption of IFRS is 1 April 2008. The
impact of the transition to IFRS is detailed below:

2(a) Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported equity to IFRS at the date of transition 1 April 2008

General
Reserve

£

Revaluation
Reserve

£

Total

£

Equity at 31March 2008 under UK GAAP 12,004,127 – 12,004,127

Adjustment for: Unrealised Gain (45,909) 45,909 –

Adjustments for: IAS 19 Employee Benefits (11,498) – (11,498)

Equity at 1 April 2008 under IFRS 11,946,720 45,909 11,992,629

2(b) Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported equity to IFRS at the end of final UK GAAP reporting period 31March 2009

General
Reserve

£

Revaluation
Reserve

£

Total

£

Equity at 31March 2009 under UK GAAP 5,425,422 – 5,425,422
Adjustments for: IAS 38 Intangibles (502) – (502)

Adjustment for: IAS 19 Employee Benefits (6,000) – (6,000)

Adjustment for: Unrealised Gain (69,169) 69,169 -

Equity at 1 April 2009 under IFRS 5,349,751 69,169 5,418,920

2(c) Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported net expenditure to IFRS for the year ended 31March 2009

General
Reserve

£

Net Expenditure 2008-09 under UK GAAP 6,578,705

Adjustments for: IAS 38 Intangibles 502

Adjustments for: IAS 19 Employee Benefits (5,498)

Adjustment for: Unrealised Gain to Revaluation Reserve 23,260

Net Expenditure 2008-09 under IFRS 6,596,969

3 Staff Numbers and Related Costs

2009/10

£

Restated
2008/09

£

Salaries &Wages 283,709 184,244

Social Security Costs 17,955 11,880

Other Pension Costs 40,762 26,024

Total Staff Costs 342,426 222,148

009654-Sports Coucil.NI. 2009-2010.indd 30009654-Sports Coucil.NI. 2009-2010.indd 30 18/07/2011 10:51:2118/07/2011 10:51:21